## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 172

## Sponsor: SENATOR BROWNE

Printer's No. 148

1	Amend Bill, page 8, line 5, by striking out "five-year" and
2	inserting
3	three-year
4	Amend Bill, page 9, line 16, by striking out "Seventy-five"
5	and inserting
6	<u>Forty-five</u>
7	Amend Bill, page 9, line 17, by striking out "five-year" and
8	inserting
9	<u>three-year</u>
10	Amend Bill, page 10, line 18, by striking out "Twenty-five"
11	and inserting
12	_Fifteen
13	Amend Bill, page 10, line 19, by striking out "five-year" and
14	inserting
15	<u>three-year</u>
16	Amend Bill, page 10, by inserting between lines 27 and 28
17 18 19 20 21	(C) Forty percent of the fines over the duration of the three-year program from violations occurring in an automated speed enforcement system shall be deposited in the Motor License Fund and shall be appropriated by the General Assembly.
22	Amend Bill, page 11, line 6, by striking out "five-year" and
23	inserting
24	<u>three-year</u>
25	Amend Bill, page 13, line 20, by striking out "five" and

inserting

26